

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD BAGONG PILIPINAS



March 12, 2025

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA
City Mayor
City Government of Bacoor
Bacoor City, Cavite

3/12/25 Jumay 11:02 am

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following ordinances and resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 427-2025, Series of 2025 entitled: "AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A REGISTRY OF DOMESTIC WORKERS OR KASAMBAHAY, DESIGNATING A KASAMBAHAY DESK IN ALL BARANGAYS WITHIN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE, AND PRESCRIBING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF";
- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 428-2025, Series of 2025 entitled: "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 85 OF CITY ORDINANCE NO. 47-2013, IMPOSING A FEE IN FAVOR OF APPLICANTS FOR TRUCK BAN EXEMPTIONS, AUTHORIZING THE DEPOSIT OF THE SAID FEES IN THE SPECIAL ACCOUNT OF THE BACOOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT, AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF";
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-675, Series of 2025 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR AND THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF NOVELETA, INVOLVING THE DONATION OF ONE (1) UNIT OF FIRE TRUCK IN FAVOR OF THE LATTER";
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-677, Series of 2025 entitled: "A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE ACHIEVEMENTS OF THE STUDENTS OF GCF SOUTH METRO CHRISTIAN SCHOOL WHO PLACED IN THE INTERNATIONAL ROBOTHON 2024 IN BANGKOK, THAILAND"; and
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-678, Series of 2025 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MAYOR STRIKE B. REVILLA TO SIGN A DEED OF USUFRUCT BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT AND VARIOUS NATIONAL GOVERNMENT AGENCIES









Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR





FOR THE UTILIZATION OF THE TALABA- BACOOR DISASTER RISK REDUCTION MANAGEMENT OFFICE (BDRRMO)".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary





